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Services & Solutions Available to Assist Maryland Businesses

Maryland’s Business Services Representatives coordinate workforce programs ensuring that businesses have skilled
employees needed to be competitive in today’s global, state, and local economies and that individuals have access to
employment and training resources and services, all at no cost.

HUMAN RESOURCES SUPPORT

Talent Recruitment - American Job Centers (AJCs) provide
comprehensive services to both job seekers and businesses.
We assist businesses in pre-screening job applicants by
recruiting talent based on your specifications, holding targeted
job fairs, and providing venues for interviews.

Veterans Services - Local Veterans Employment
Representatives (LVERSs) develop hiring opportunities within
the local areas by contacting businesses and other workforce
stakeholders to encourage the hiring and advancement of
qualified veterans, transitioning military personnel, and other
qualified individuals.

Maryland Federal Bonding Program - An incentive program
designed to encourage businesses to hire qualified jobseekers
who have certain risk factors in their personal background.

Work Opportunity Tax Credit (WOTC) Program -
Integral to the creation of jobs by giving employers a tax credit
when they hire qualified individuals who consistently face
significant barriers to employment.

Maryland Workforce Exchange (MWE) - Supercharge your
recruitment efforts by listing your jobs online to thousands of
qualified candidates — or a Business Services staff can assist.
Take it up a notch and set up a Virtual Recruiter search agent
to automatically find candidates within the system that match
the job skills of the job order.

Labor Market Information (LMI) - Looking to relocate
or expand? Use the MWE to research the most up-to-date
information available on unemployment, occupational wages
and projections, commuting patterns, and more.

TRAINING, EMPLOYEE RETENTION and ON-THE JOB EXPERIENCE

MD Registered Apprenticeships - Offers employers in every
industry the tools to develop a highly skilled workforce to help
grow their businesses. For workers, it offers opportunities to
earn a salary while learning the skills necessary to succeed in
high-demand careers.

Maryland Business Works - Incumbent worker, skills up-
grade training program providing businesses an opportunity

to build and maintain a quality workforce while supporting
employer strategies for retention, growth expansion, and layoff
aversion. The Program funds classroom-based training, in-
house staff training, GED® Preparation, and more on a dollar-
to-dollar match requirement by the business.

Employment Advancement Right Now (EARN) - MD’s
nationally-recognized industry led partners workforce solution
that produces long-term solutions to sustained skills gaps

and personnel shortages. The program provides career
advancement strategies for incumbent workers, leading to a
more highly skilled workforce and improved business outcomes
for employers.

Rapid Response Services (Dislocated Workers &

Trade Adjustment Assistance) - Assists employers and
workers faced with workforce reduction regardless of the
reason(s). Virtual or on-site sessions supply employees with
unemployment benefits, job search techniques, training
opportunities, and reemployment. Rapid Response services can
also include providing employers with information to

avert layoffs.




For more information, contact a Maryland Business Services Representative in your area:

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY
Michelli Drish

613 Global Way

Linthicum, MD 21090
240-517-9162
mdrish@aawdc.org

Dana Sheldon

613 Global Way
Linthicum, MD 21090
443-603-4415
dsheldon@aawdc.org

BALTIMORE CITY

Yvette Clark — MOED

36 S. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland
443-984-3014
yvette.clark@baltimorecity.gov

Rosemary Woren - MOED

3001 E. Madison Street

Baltimore, Maryland

443-984-3014
rosemary.woren@baltimorecity.gov

Catonya Lester - MOED Eastside
36 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland
443-984-3014
catonya.lester@baltimorecity.gov

Deidre Moore-Durant - MOED Eastside
36 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland

443-984-3014
deidremoore.durant@baltimorecity.gov

Keon Chavez - MOED Northwest
36 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland
keon.chavez@baltimorecity.gov

Cortez Cannon-MOED Northwest
36 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland
cortez.cannon@baltimorecity.gov

Andre Beckles

36 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland
410-924-3218
andre.beckles@baltimorecity.gov

Daniel Adamo

Community Jobs Hub
Baltimore, Maryland
dan.adamo@baltimorecity.gov

Bill Carnes

1410 Bush Street

Baltimore, Maryland
410-545-7426
william.carnes@baltimorecity.gov

Joy Brown

Business Service Rep.

100 W 23rd Street
Baltimore, Maryland
410-545-7005
joy.brown@baltimorecity.gov

Delia Henry

100 W 23rd Street
410-545-7006
Baltimore,Maryland
delia.henry@baltimorecity.gov

Brian Harrison

100 W 23rd Street

Baltimore, Maryland
brian.harrison@baltimorecity.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Lauren Coleman - Department of Economic
and Workforce Development

11101 McCormick Rd, Ste 102

Hunt Valley, MD 21031
Icoleman@baltimorecountymd.gov
410-887-7940

Leah Dahlheimer - Department of Economic
and Workforce Development

7930 Eastern Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21224

410-887-4121
Idahlheimer@baltimorecountymd.gov

Leighton McPhaull

Department of Economic and Workforce
Development Baltimore County

3637 Offutt Road

Randallstown, MD 21133

410-887-3959
Imcphaull@baltimorecountymd.gov

CARROLL COUNTY

Scott Singleton

Carroll County Workforce Development
224 North Center Street

Westminster, MD 21157
ssingleton@carrollcountymd.gov

p: 410-386-2521 |c: 443 547 7565
www.carrollworks.com

FREDERICK COUNTY

Max F. Douge

Workforce Services-Frederick County
Government

200 Monroe Ave, Suite 1

Frederick, MD 21701

p. 301-600-2523 | f. 301-600-2906
e.mdouge@frederickcountymd.gov

Latrice Lewis

Workforce Services-Frederick County
Government

200 Monroe Ave, Suite 1

Frederick, MD 21701

301-600-2762
e.llewis@frederickcountymd.gov

Wesley Leatherman

Workforce Services-Frederick County
Government

200 Monroe Avenue

Frederick, MD 21701

301-600-3555
wleatherman@FrederickCountyMD.gov

Patty McDonald, PHR, CWDP
Department of Workforce Services
Frederick County Government

200 Monroe Ave

Frederick, MD 21701

301-600-2255
pmcdonald@frederickcountymd.gov

HOWARD COUNTY

Elexis Lawson, MS

Howard County Govt - Office of
Workforce Development

7161 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite D
Columbia, MD 21046

410-290-2609
elawson@howardcountymd.gov

LOWER SHORE

Robert (Bob) Hendricks

Lower Shore Workforce Alliance (LSWA)
A Division of the Tri-County Council
31901 Tri-County Way, Suite 215
Salisbury, MD 21804

410-341-3835

rhendricks@tcclesmd.org

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Michelle Brown

WorkSource Montgomery, Inc.
1801 Rockville Pike, Suite 320,
Rockville, Maryland 20852
240-283-1534

business.services@worksourcemontgomery.com

Mona Liza Tinaza

WorkSource Montgomery, Inc.
11510 Georgia Avenue, 3rd Floor
Wheaton, MD 20902
240-468-7265

business.services@worksourcemontgomery.com

Maurice Gadsden

WorkSource Montgomery, Inc.
11510 Georgia Avenue, 3rd Floor
Wheaton, MD 20902
240-788-2294

business.services@worksourcemontgomery.com

Jan Abraham

WorkSource Montgomery Inc.
1801 Rockville Pike, Suite 320
Rockville, MD 20852
301-807-8840

business.services@worksourcemontgomery.com

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
Employ Prince George’s Business
Services Department

1801 McCormick Drive, Suite 400
Largo, MD 20774

https://www.employpg.org/business-services/

Employer Hiring Incentives:
BusinessServices@co.pg.md.us
301-618-8437

https://www. employpg.org/employer-hiring-incen-

tives/

SOUTHERN MARYLAND

Belinda Denton - Tri-County Council for
Southern Maryland

120 Dares Beach Rd.

Prince Frederick, MD 20678

c: 240-346-6560

bdenton@tccsmd.org

Yvette Turner

Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland
175 Post Office Rd

Waldorf, MD 20602

301-374-1150 | c: 240-462-0732
yturner@tccsmd.org

Jacklyn Chembars

Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland
21795-F N. Shangri-LA Drive

Lexington Park, MD 20653

301-857-0037 | c: 240-412-3360
jchembars@tccsmd.org

Selorm Agbley

Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland
120 Dares Beach Rd.

Prince Frederick, MD 20678
sagbley@tccsmd.org

SUSQUEHANNA REGION

Stacey Brown - Susquehanna Workforce
Network - Harford

410 Girard Street

Havre de Grace, MD 21078
410-939-4240

sbrown@swnetwork.org

Alan Sexton - Susquehanna Workforce
Network - Cecil

1275 W. Pulaski Highway

Elkton, MD 21921

410-996-0542
asexton@swnetwork.org

WESTERN MARYLAND
Misty Cubbage

Western Maryland Consortium
Washington County

33 W. Washington Street
Hagerstown, MD 21740
301-791-3164
mcubbage@westmdcon.org





